

Updated - Sept 25		LITTLE LANES FOOD INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGIES
	Tesco Honey Hoops Cereal 375G	INGREDIENTS: Wholemeal Wheat Flour (36%), Oat Flour (19%), Sugar, Barley Flour, Wheat Starch, Maize Semolina, Rice Flour, Honey (3%), Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar, Salt, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12. Allergy Information May contain soya, peanuts, nuts and milk. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.
	Tesco Malt Wheats Cereal 750G	INGREDIENTS: Wholewheat Flour, Sugar, Malted Barley Extract, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Salt, Niacin, Iron, Pantothenic Acid, Thiamin, Riboflavin, Vitamin B6, Folic Acid, Vitamin B12. Allergy Information Contains barley and wheat. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.
	Tesco Choco Hoops Cereal 375G	INGREDIENTS: Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Maltodextrin, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4.5%), Salt, Flavouring, Niacin, Iron, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Vitamin D. Allergy Information Contains wheat. May contain milk. For allergens, see ingredients in bold.
	Tesco Rice Snaps Cereal 375G	INGREDIENTS: Rice, Sugar, Barley Malt Extract, Salt, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Vitamin B6, Thiamin, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12. Allergy Information For allergens, see ingredients in bold.
	Tesco Wheat Biscuits Cereal 48 Pack	INGREDIENTS: Wheat (95%), Malted Barley Extract, Sugar, Salt, Niacin, Iron, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid. Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

	Stockwell & Co Strawberry Jam 454G	Ingredients INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Strawberry, Water, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Gelling Agent (Pectin).
	Stockwell & Co Honey 340G	Clear honey.
	Stockwell & Co Orange Marmalade 454G	INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Orange, Water, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Plain Caramel).
	Tesco Squeezy Clear Honey 340G	Clear honey.
	Tesco British Semi Skimmed Milk	Pasteurised homogenised semi-skimmed milk. Milk from British Farms
	Tesco White Bread	INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Water, Yeast, Salt, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Soya Flour , Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid). Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

	H W Nevill's White Bread	INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Water, Yeast, Salt, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Acetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Spirit Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid). Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.
	Flora Buttery Spread with Natural Ingredients	Ingredients Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sunflower, Linseed in Variable Proportions), Water, Coconut Fat, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Faba Bean Preparation, Salt (1, 3%), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Beta Carotene) Allergy Information Free From: Cereals Containing Gluten
	Mcvities Toasting Waffles	Ingredients Wheat Flour, Sugar, Whole Egg, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Soya Lecithin), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavouring Allergy Information For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in bold.
	Tesco Golden Syrup 680G	INGREDIENTS: Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup.
	Askeys Treat Chocolate	Ingredients Invert Sugar Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (7%)

	Askeys Treat Strawberry Sauce	Invert Sugar Syrup, Concentrated Strawberry Juice (1.8%), Colour: Anthocyanins, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring
	Ms Molly's Digestive	INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Oats, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt. Allergy Information May contain peanuts and nuts. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.
	Ms Molly's Chocolate Chip Cookies	INGREDIENTS LIST: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (8%), Whey Powder (Milk), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Flavouring, Salt. Dark Chocolate Chips contain: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Palm Oil, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Shea Fat, Sal Fat. Allergy Information For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.
	Tesco Rich Tea Biscuits	INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Barley Malt Extract, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Sodium Metabisulphite.
	Tesco Bourbon Creams Biscuits	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Flavouring. Allergy Information May contain sesame seeds. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.
	Tesco Custard Cream Biscuits	INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Flavouring, Colour (Mixed Carotenes). Allergy Information May contain sesame seeds. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.



Tesco Free From Custard Creams

INGREDIENTS: Rice Flour, Sugar, Maize Starch, Coconut Fat, Maize Flour, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Dried Glucose Syrup, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Modified Maize Starch, Rice Starch, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithins), Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes).